
5A Boys Individuals    

                           OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 5A BOYS 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Yonas Haile             Cleveland                   15:49.55  5:06   523  

    2    2 Patrick Colborn         Hobbs                       16:09.85  5:13   614  

    3    3 Stevie Salas            La Cueva                    16:12.35  5:13   645  

    4    4 Jerrick Maldonado       Clovis                      16:19.45  5:16   538  

    5    5 Triston Charles         Piedra Vista                16:25.55  5:18   780  

    6    6 Simon Baca              Albuquerque High            16:38.20  5:22   464  

    7    7 Sean Dwyer              Eldorado                    16:38.75  5:22   587  

    8    8 Cody Smith              Rio Rancho                  16:41.30  5:23   818  

    9    9 Walker Quale            Albuquerque High            16:41.85  5:23   468  

   10   10 Daniel Beam             Rio Rancho                  16:43.45  5:23   814  

   11   11 Tj Gregg                Clovis                      16:43.75  5:24   537  

   12   12 Jon Fuentes             Clovis                      16:52.60  5:26   536  

   13   13 Luke Futey              Cleveland                   16:59.35  5:29   521  

   14   14 Chase Hawkins           Rio Rancho                  17:03.60  5:30   817  

   15      Nickolas Yacone         Mayfield                    17:04.80  5:30   693  

   16   15 Jesus Martinez          Cleveland                   17:05.20  5:30   525  

   17   16 Ricardo Garcia          Cleveland                   17:06.90  5:31   522  

   18   17 Lucas Loe               Cleveland                   17:07.20  5:31   524  

   19   18 Jon Fragua              Cleveland                   17:08.00  5:31   520  

   20      Celso Garcia            Alamogordo                  17:09.00  5:32   456  

   21   19 Jeremy Stevens          Centennial                  17:10.40  5:32   509  

   22   20 Ethan Lacey             Piedra Vista                17:13.80  5:33   783  

   23   21 Jose Salas              Clovis                      17:17.30  5:34   539  

   24      Jacob Sisneros          Cibola                      17:20.05  5:35   512  

   25   22 David Stapleton         Sandia                      17:21.20  5:36   835  

   26   23 Bahozhoni Church        Albuquerque High            17:23.40  5:36   466  

   27   24 Adolfo Mendoza          Hobbs                       17:25.80  5:37   619  

   28   25 Garrett Yancy           Volcano Vista               17:27.65  5:38   933  

   29   26 Gabe Vasquez            Volcano Vista               17:27.80  5:38   932  

   30   27 Joe Ellefson            Volcano Vista               17:28.00  5:38   928  

   31   28 Lane Norcross           Eldorado                    17:33.00  5:39   592  

   32   29 Kevin Calvani           Carlsbad                    17:36.90  5:41   497  

   33   30 Cody Hepker             Sandia                      17:38.10  5:41   832  

   34   31 Nicolas Ramirez         Las Cruces                  17:39.05  5:41   654  

   35   32 Nick Ortiz              Volcano Vista               17:39.20  5:41   931  

   36   33 Eugene Tapahonso        Piedra Vista                17:39.40  5:41   785  

   37   34 Austin Wolfe            Cleveland                   17:39.55  5:42   526  

   38   35 Spencer Laughlin        Volcano Vista               17:40.10  5:42   930  

   39   36 Brendan Curtis          Hobbs                       17:40.30  5:42   615  

   40   37 Ryan Howe               Volcano Vista               17:43.25  5:43   929  

   41   38 Alejandro Ramirez       Albuquerque High            17:44.05  5:43   469  

   42   39 Logan Van Otteson       Piedra Vista                17:44.70  5:43   786  

   43   40 Darryl Bryant           Sandia                      17:45.15  5:43   831  

   44   41 Dane Johnson            Carlsbad                    17:48.85  5:45   500  

   45   42 Adrian Villareal        Onate                       17:49.60  5:45   770  

   46   43 Kannon Brooks           Clovis                      17:49.70  5:45   534  

   47   44 Dawson Gunn             Rio Rancho                  17:51.05  5:45   816  

   48   45 Matthew Baldwin         Onate                       17:51.20  5:45   764  

   49   46 Jacob Romero            La Cueva                    17:54.95  5:46   647  

   50   47 Micah Carlen            Manzano                     17:55.05  5:47   679  

   51   48 Zavdiel Toquito         Eldorado                    17:55.20  5:47   593  

   52      Josh Lara               Atrisco Heritage            17:56.70  5:47   479  

   53      Joseph Giron            West Mesa                   17:56.85  5:47   935  

   54   49 Brett Bybee             Onate                       18:01.80  5:49   765  

   55   50 Makua Harvey            Piedra Vista                18:02.10  5:49   782  

   56   51 Lorenzo Castaneda       Albuquerque High            18:04.35  5:50   465  

   57   52 Aiden Davis             Volcano Vista               18:05.15  5:50   927  



   58   53 James Winder            Sandia                      18:05.50  5:50   837  

   59   54 Ahren Thorson           Sandia                      18:05.50  5:50   836  

   60   55 Andres Hadder           Manzano                     18:06.55  5:50   680  

   61      Ben Abadie              Cibola                      18:07.10  5:50   511  

   62   56 Will Martinez-Quiring   Eldorado                    18:08.90  5:51   590  

   63   57 Thomas Heilman          Onate                       18:09.40  5:51   767  

   64   58 Lucas Strain            Rio Rancho                  18:09.60  5:51   819  

   65   59 Alexander Pineda        Centennial                  18:10.60  5:52   506  

   66   60 Nate Rydecki            Centennial                  18:12.00  5:52   507  

   67   61 Moses Stacy             Centennial                  18:12.35  5:52   508  

   68   62 Eric Mulliniks          Eldorado                    18:12.90  5:52   591  

   69   63 Colton Wolf             Clovis                      18:13.50  5:52   540  

   70   64 Vincent Kipchirchir     Sandia                      18:13.95  5:53   833  

   71   65 Cameron Lee             Eldorado                    18:14.95  5:53   589  

   72   66 Isaac Rodriguez         Onate                       18:15.75  5:53   769  

   73   67 Matthew Krizek          Las Cruces                  18:21.40  5:55   653  

   74   68 Diego Vega              Hobbs                       18:22.50  5:55   620  

   75   69 Elias Calderon          Clovis                      18:23.80  5:56   535  

   76   70 Daniel Kaney            Hobbs                       18:23.80  5:56   617  

   77   71 Cody Dew                Carlsbad                    18:23.95  5:56   498  

   78   72 Xavier Almodovar        Rio Rancho                  18:24.05  5:56   813  

   79      Luis Lopez              Mayfield                    18:24.60  5:56   692  

   80   73 Lawrence Fisher         La Cueva                    18:27.80  5:57   644  

   81   74 Alex Brown              La Cueva                    18:28.85  5:57   643  

   82   75 Colter Coombs           Onate                       18:28.85  5:57   766  

   83   76 Carlos Ortega-Lujan     Sandia                      18:29.65  5:58   834  

   84   77 Jorge Martinez          Hobbs                       18:30.15  5:58   618  

   85   78 Noah Reboul             Albuquerque High            18:31.25  5:58   470  

   86   79 Trevor Hjorth           Manzano                     18:32.40  5:59   681  

   87      Benjamin Jacquez        Farmington                  18:32.40  5:59   597  

   88   80 Cody Spearman           Piedra Vista                18:33.95  5:59   784  

   89   81 Noah Rodney             La Cueva                    18:36.55  6:00   646  

   90      Cameron Nez             Farmington                  18:37.45  6:00   598  

   91   82 Adam Garcia             Centennial                  18:39.55  6:01   504  

   92   83 Osaze Williams          Las Cruces                  18:46.65  6:03   657  

   93   84 Michael Kulek           Eldorado                    18:47.95  6:04   588  

   94   85 Nathan Scherbarth       La Cueva                    18:48.55  6:04   648  

   95   86 Ezekiel Tercero         Centennial                  18:50.05  6:04   510  

   96   87 Adriel Eaton            Piedra Vista                18:50.15  6:04   781  

   97   88 John Lempke             Centennial                  18:53.25  6:05   505  

   98   89 Gabriel Gonzales        Rio Rancho                  18:56.55  6:06   815  

   99   90 Ben Widner              Las Cruces                  18:58.00  6:07   655  

  100   91 Joex Redmond            La Cueva                    18:58.30  6:07   642  

  101   92 Micheal Dominguez       Hobbs                       18:58.60  6:07   616  

  102   93 Caleb Jorgensen         Onate                       18:58.95  6:07   768  

  103      Elijah Gonzales         Santa Fe                    19:02.50  6:08   840  

  104   94 John Hanson             Albuquerque High            19:11.45  6:11   467  

  105   95 Caleb Herdon            Carlsbad                    19:18.55  6:13   499  

  106   96 Steven Fraga            Las Cruces                  19:39.90  6:20   651  

  107      Tyler Sanchez           Rio Grande                  20:02.00  6:27   812  

  108   97 Anton Pieniazek         Manzano                     20:04.05  6:28   684  

  109   98 Ethan Sosa              Carlsbad                    20:07.50  6:29   502  

  110   99 Brandon Reyes           Manzano                     20:11.55  6:30   685  

  111  100 Max Parrish             Manzano                     20:12.15  6:31   682  

  112  101 Cruz Kaufman            Las Cruces                  20:14.40  6:31   652  

  113  102 Jose Sanchez            Carlsbad                    20:59.00  6:46   944  

  114  103 Matthew Sullivan        Carlsbad                    21:04.80  6:48   503  

  115  104 Haiku Phou Amkha        Manzano                     21:33.50  6:57   683  

  116      Mattheu Kasuboski       Roswell                     22:06.15  7:07   827  

  117  105 Barrow William          Las Cruces                  22:23.65  7:13   656  

  118      Lukus Kasuboski         Roswell                     22:40.45  7:18   826  

  119      R'Jay Chaves-Gonzalez   Roswell                     22:52.75  7:22   828  

 



 

   5A Boys Teams    

                                   TEAM RESULTS: 5A BOYS 

  1.    62  Cleveland                                (  16:49.64  1:24:08.20   1:17.65) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Yonas Haile              15:49.55 

  2     13  Luke Futey               16:59.35 

  3     15  Jesus Martinez           17:05.20 

  4     16  Ricardo Garcia           17:06.90 

  5     17  Lucas Loe                17:07.20 

  6   ( 18) Jon Fragua               17:08.00 

  7   ( 34) Austin Wolfe             17:39.55 

 

  2.    91  Clovis                                   (  17:00.56  1:25:02.80   1:30.25) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Jerrick Maldonado        16:19.45 

  2     11  Tj Gregg                 16:43.75 

  3     12  Jon Fuentes              16:52.60 

  4     21  Jose Salas               17:17.30 

  5     43  Kannon Brooks            17:49.70 

  6   ( 63) Colton Wolf              18:13.50 

  7   ( 69) Elias Calderon           18:23.80 

 

  3.   127  Albuquerque High                         (  17:18.37  1:26:31.85   1:26.15) 

======================================================= 

  1      6  Simon Baca               16:38.20 

  2      9  Walker Quale             16:41.85 

  3     23  Bahozhoni Church         17:23.40 

  4     38  Alejandro Ramirez        17:44.05 

  5     51  Lorenzo Castaneda        18:04.35 

  6   ( 78) Noah Reboul              18:31.25 

  7   ( 94) John Hanson              19:11.45 

 

  4.   134  Rio Rancho                               (  17:17.80  1:26:29.00   1:28.30) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Cody Smith               16:41.30 

  2     10  Daniel Beam              16:43.45 

  3     14  Chase Hawkins            17:03.60 

  4     44  Dawson Gunn              17:51.05 

  5     58  Lucas Strain             18:09.60 

  6   ( 72) Xavier Almodovar         18:24.05 

  7   ( 89) Gabriel Gonzales         18:56.55 

 

  5.   145  Volcano Vista                            (  17:32.55  1:27:42.75   0:12.45) 

======================================================= 

  1     25  Garrett Yancy            17:27.65 

  2     26  Gabe Vasquez             17:27.80 

  3     27  Joe Ellefson             17:28.00 

  4     32  Nick Ortiz               17:39.20 

  5     35  Spencer Laughlin         17:40.10 

  6   ( 37) Ryan Howe                17:43.25 

  7   ( 52) Aiden Davis              18:05.15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  6.   147  Piedra Vista                             (  17:25.11  1:27:05.55   1:36.55) 

======================================================= 

  1      5  Triston Charles          16:25.55 

  2     20  Ethan Lacey              17:13.80 

  3     33  Eugene Tapahonso         17:39.40 

  4     39  Logan Van Otteson        17:44.70 

  5     50  Makua Harvey             18:02.10 

  6   ( 80) Cody Spearman            18:33.95 

  7   ( 87) Adriel Eaton             18:50.15 

 

  7.   199  Sandia                                   (  17:47.09  1:28:55.45   0:44.30) 

======================================================= 

  1     22  David Stapleton          17:21.20 

  2     30  Cody Hepker              17:38.10 

  3     40  Darryl Bryant            17:45.15 

  4     53  James Winder             18:05.50 

  5     54  Ahren Thorson            18:05.50 

  6   ( 64) Vincent Kipchirchir      18:13.95 

  7   ( 76) Carlos Ortega-Lujan      18:29.65 

 

  8.   200  Hobbs                                    (  17:36.45  1:28:02.25   2:13.95) 

======================================================= 

  1      2  Patrick Colborn          16:09.85 

  2     24  Adolfo Mendoza           17:25.80 

  3     36  Brendan Curtis           17:40.30 

  4     68  Diego Vega               18:22.50 

  5     70  Daniel Kaney             18:23.80 

  6   ( 77) Jorge Martinez           18:30.15 

  7   ( 92) Micheal Dominguez        18:58.60 

 

 

  9.   201  Eldorado                                 (  17:41.75  1:28:28.75   1:34.15) 

======================================================= 

  1      7  Sean Dwyer               16:38.75 

  2     28  Lane Norcross            17:33.00 

  3     48  Zavdiel Toquito          17:55.20 

  4     56  Will Martinez-Quiring    18:08.90 

  5     62  Eric Mulliniks           18:12.90 

  6   ( 65) Cameron Lee              18:14.95 

  7   ( 84) Michael Kulek            18:47.95 

 

 10.   259  Onate                                    (  18:01.55  1:30:07.75   0:26.15) 

======================================================= 

  1     42  Adrian Villareal         17:49.60 

  2     45  Matthew Baldwin          17:51.20 

  3     49  Brett Bybee              18:01.80 

  4     57  Thomas Heilman           18:09.40 

  5     66  Isaac Rodriguez          18:15.75 

  6   ( 75) Colter Coombs            18:28.85 

  7   ( 93) Caleb Jorgensen          18:58.95 

 

 11.   277  La Cueva                                 (  17:56.10  1:29:40.50   2:24.20) 

======================================================= 

  1      3  Stevie Salas             16:12.35 

  2     46  Jacob Romero             17:54.95 

  3     73  Lawrence Fisher          18:27.80 

  4     74  Alex Brown               18:28.85 

  5     81  Noah Rodney              18:36.55 

  6   ( 85) Nathan Scherbarth        18:48.55 

  7   ( 91) Joex Redmond             18:58.30 

 

 

 



 12.   281  Centennial                               (  18:04.98  1:30:24.90   1:29.15) 

======================================================= 

  1     19  Jeremy Stevens           17:10.40 

  2     59  Alexander Pineda         18:10.60 

  3     60  Nate Rydecki             18:12.00 

  4     61  Moses Stacy              18:12.35 

  5     82  Adam Garcia              18:39.55 

  6   ( 86) Ezekiel Tercero          18:50.05 

  7   ( 88) John Lempke              18:53.25 

 

 13.   334  Carlsbad                                 (  18:39.15  1:33:15.75   2:30.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     29  Kevin Calvani            17:36.90 

  2     41  Dane Johnson             17:48.85 

  3     71  Cody Dew                 18:23.95 

  4     95  Caleb Herdon             19:18.55 

  5     98  Ethan Sosa               20:07.50 

  6   (102) Jose Sanchez             20:59.00 

  7   (103) Matthew Sullivan         21:04.80 

 

 14.   367  Las Cruces                               (  18:41.00  1:33:25.00   2:00.85) 

======================================================= 

  1     31  Nicolas Ramirez          17:39.05 

  2     67  Matthew Krizek           18:21.40 

  3     83  Osaze Williams           18:46.65 

  4     90  Ben Widner               18:58.00 

  5     96  Steven Fraga             19:39.90 

  6   (101) Cruz Kaufman             20:14.40 

  7   (105) Barrow William           22:23.65 

 

 15.   377  Manzano                                  (  18:57.92  1:34:49.60   2:16.50) 

======================================================= 

  1     47  Micah Carlen             17:55.05 

  2     55  Andres Hadder            18:06.55 

  3     79  Trevor Hjorth            18:32.40 

  4     97  Anton Pieniazek          20:04.05 

  5     99  Brandon Reyes            20:11.55 

  6   (100) Max Parrish              20:12.15 

  7   (104) Haiku Phou Amkha         21:33.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   4A Boys Individuals    

 Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Kashon Harrison         Kirtland Central            15:27.35  4:59   635  

    2    2 Rafael Sanchez          Los Alamos                  16:06.55  5:12   660  

    3    3 Duncan Fuehne           Los Alamos                  16:07.90  5:12   659  

    4    4 Ty McCray               Miyamura                    16:10.60  5:13   708  

    5    5 Steven Strevell         Los Alamos                  16:23.75  5:17   661  

    6    6 Justin Hickey           Albuquerque Academy         16:36.40  5:21   460  

    7    7 Oliver Pilon            Albuquerque Academy         16:41.80  5:23   462  

    8    8 John Hall               Pojoaque Valley             16:41.80  5:23   793  

    9    9 Skyler Forman           Albuquerque Academy         16:45.10  5:24   458  

   10   10 Eric Scharton           Hope Christian              16:53.10  5:27   626  

   11   11 Demetri Begay           Gallup                      16:55.10  5:27   599  

   12   12 Keith Bridge            Los Alamos                  17:06.10  5:31   658  

   13   13 Anish Kumar             Albuquerque Academy         17:08.85  5:32   461  

   14   14 Julian Garcia           Albuquerque Academy         17:14.00  5:33   459  

   15   15 Trent Phillips          Hope Christian              17:14.90  5:34   625  

   16   16 Osean Nez               Kirtland Central            17:16.50  5:34   638  

   17   17 Tristen Gonzales        Santa Teresa                17:19.80  5:35   859  

   18   18 Jesse Sanchez           Albuquerque Academy         17:21.05  5:36   463  

   19   19 Tayan Benson            Miyamura                    17:21.75  5:36   706  

   20   20 Hunter Swavely          Los Alamos                  17:30.10  5:38   662  

   21   21 Caleb Baca              St. Pius X                  17:30.35  5:39   878  

   22   22 Brian Howe              Del Norte                   17:33.95  5:40   571  

   23   23 Rylie Watson            Miyamura                    17:34.65  5:40   710  

   24   24 Sam Hastings            Taos                        17:38.30  5:41   886  

   25   25 Angel Anchondo          Santa Teresa                17:40.50  5:42   856  

   26   26 Connor McPherson        Hope Christian              17:42.55  5:42   623  

   27   27 Santiago Romero         Pojoaque Valley             17:43.85  5:43   794  

   28   28 Douglas Stone           Silver                      17:45.40  5:43   870  

   29   29 Jacob Hawkins           Kirtland Central            17:47.35  5:44   636  

   30      Santos Sisneros         Belen                       17:47.35  5:44   481  

   31   30 Aidan Trujillo          St. Pius X                  17:47.45  5:44   883  

   32      Derek Pacheco           Artesia                     17:50.15  5:45   471  

   33      Colton Willie           Shiprock                    17:50.65  5:45   864  

   34      Abran Lujan             Valley                      17:52.75  5:46   926  

   35   31 John Baker              Los Lunas                   17:53.05  5:46   665  

   36      Trystan Hale            Shiprock                    17:53.30  5:46   863  

   37   32 Cruz Silva              Del Norte                   17:55.25  5:47   575  

   38   33 Cristian Dominguez      Lovington                   17:55.75  5:47   673  

   39   34 Brian Armijo            Albuquerque Academy         17:58.40  5:48   457  

   40   35 Joseph Gutierrez        Pojoaque Valley             17:58.95  5:48   792  

   41   36 Lance Lueras            Los Lunas                   17:59.15  5:48   667  

   42   37 Steven Unzueta          Santa Teresa                17:59.75  5:48   862  

   43   38 Wyatt Watson            Los Alamos                  17:59.85  5:48   664  

   44      Jacob Benedict          Bloomfield                  18:01.55  5:49   483  

   45   39 Elijah Begay            Miyamura                    18:01.95  5:49   704  

   46   40 Zack Trujillo           Taos                        18:03.60  5:49   890  

   47   41 Collin Platero          Miyamura                    18:04.55  5:50   709  

   48      Steven Quintana         Bernalillo                  18:07.95  5:51   482  

   49   42 Elijah Velasquez        Los Alamos                  18:11.90  5:52   663  

   50   43 Hector Rochin           Santa Teresa                18:11.90  5:52   860  

   51   44 Miguel Prettyboy        Kirtland Central            18:14.85  5:53   639  

   52   45 Matthew Holguin         Silver                      18:16.90  5:54   865  

   53   46 Rylie Begay             Gallup                      18:17.20  5:54   600  

   54   47 Oscar Lopez             Silver                      18:17.55  5:54   866  

   55   48 Butch Bottini           Los Lunas                   18:17.70  5:54   666  

   56   49 Thomas Eriacho          Gallup                      18:18.90  5:54   602  

   57      Corey Flores            Ruidoso                     18:20.75  5:55   829  

   58      Terrance Sanchez        Espanola Valley             18:21.45  5:55   594  



   59   50 Jeezer Miranda          Lovington                   18:23.40  5:56   675  

   60   51 Joseph Prewitt          Los Lunas                   18:27.75  5:57   669  

   61      Alan Gonzalez           Highland                    18:29.20  5:58   613  

   62   52 Evan Stewart            Hope Christian              18:30.85  5:58   627  

   63   53 Sebastian Rubio         Pojoaque Valley             18:31.35  5:58   796  

   64   54 Matthew Hawkins         Kirtland Central            18:31.70  5:58   637  

   65   55 Hyrum Yonnie            Kirtland Central            18:33.10  5:59   641  

   66   56 Joaquin Ortega          Gallup                      18:33.25  5:59   604  

   67   57 John Leo Kirkpatrick    Valencia                    18:34.45  5:59   921  

   68   58 Colton Sellers          Lovington                   18:34.55  5:59   678  

   69      Edgar Rodriguez         Ruidoso                     18:38.95  6:01   830  

   70      Ovedio Lujan            Moriarty                    18:39.35  6:01   719  

   71   59 Santiago Montoya        St. Pius X                  18:40.20  6:01   882  

   72   60 Donovan Duran           Taos                        18:41.25  6:01   884  

   73   61 Shayten Brown           Miyamura                    18:41.45  6:01   707  

   74   62 Jeshurun Kibad          Lovington                   18:42.65  6:02   674  

   75   63 William Luther          Valencia                    18:43.75  6:02   922  

   76   64 Robert Zeke Marquez     Silver                      18:48.65  6:04   868  

   77   65 Isaiah Lawrence         Hope Christian              18:48.90  6:04   622  

   78      Romello Dominguez       Moriarty                    18:51.65  6:05   718  

   79   66 Jarrott Benally         Miyamura                    18:55.60  6:06   705  

   80   67 Josiah Teller           Kirtland Central            18:59.40  6:07   640  

   81   68 Isaiah Gonzales         St. Pius X                  19:01.85  6:08   880  

   82   69 Matt Buerschen          St. Pius X                  19:02.15  6:08   879  

   83   70 Jayden Moore            Lovington                   19:02.20  6:08   676  

   84   71 Anthony Munoz           Lovington                   19:02.60  6:08   677  

   85   72 Cameron Benally         Gallup                      19:02.90  6:08   601  

   86   73 Lawrence Kinsel         Gallup                      19:03.15  6:08   603  

   87   74 Andres Campos           Santa Teresa                19:04.80  6:09   857  

   88   75 Adrian Rodriguez        Taos                        19:08.55  6:10   888  

   89   76 Devion Butcher          Lovington                   19:09.00  6:10   672  

   90   77 Juan Ruiz               Santa Teresa                19:09.80  6:11   861  

   91   78 Lucas Tiede             Pojoaque Valley             19:09.80  6:11   797  

   92   79 Micah Sparks            Los Lunas                   19:15.05  6:12   670  

   93   80 Dakota Woodard          Valencia                    19:16.20  6:13   925  

   94   81 Donnovan Young          Del Norte                   19:17.85  6:13   576  

   95   82 Isaiah Roybal           Pojoaque Valley             19:18.15  6:13   795  

   96   83 Matthew Gomez           Pojoaque Valley             19:23.50  6:15   791  

   97      Phillip Garcia          Belen                       19:23.80  6:15   480  

   98   84 Everett Tester          Silver                      19:24.70  6:15   871  

   99      Jeff Jaramillo          Grants                      19:25.20  6:16   606  

  100   85 Elliott Harner          Hope Christian              19:25.60  6:16   621  

  101   86 Jonah Arnett            St. Pius X                  19:29.30  6:17   877  

  102   87 Quentin Richards        Gallup                      19:29.35  6:17   605  

  103   88 Joe Trujillo            Taos                        19:33.45  6:18   889  

  104   89 Jonathan Evans          Taos                        19:36.55  6:19   885  

  105   90 Shawn C. Rogers         Silver                      19:41.20  6:21   869  

  106   91 Joey Troyer             Los Lunas                   19:44.75  6:22   671  

  107   92 Matthew Romero          Del Norte                   19:48.00  6:23   574  

  108   93 Treyton Padilla         Los Lunas                   19:49.10  6:23   668  

  109   94 Aaron Lopez             Silver                      19:58.85  6:26   867  

  110   95 Metro Perea             Hope Christian              20:03.10  6:28   624  

  111   96 Nathaniel Martinez      Taos                        20:16.10  6:32   887  

  112   97 Xavier Riley            Del Norte                   20:17.20  6:32   573  

  113   98 Wilbert Chacon          Santa Teresa                20:26.50  6:35   858  

  114   99 Tristan Jiron           Del Norte                   20:30.20  6:36   572  

  115  100 Everett Brown           Del Norte                   20:33.80  6:38   570  

  116  101 Donovin Montoya         St. Pius X                  20:59.50  6:46   881  

  117  102 Cruz Dimas              Valencia                    21:13.70  6:50   920  

  118  103 Eugene Sanchez          Valencia                    22:31.55  7:16   924  

  119  104 Colton Plant            Valencia                    23:07.45  7:27   923  

 

 



   4A Boys Teams    

   1.    42  Los Alamos                               (  16:38.88  1:23:14.40   1:23.55) 

======================================================= 

  1      2  Rafael Sanchez           16:06.55 

  2      3  Duncan Fuehne            16:07.90 

  3      5  Steven Strevell          16:23.75 

  4     12  Keith Bridge             17:06.10 

  5     20  Hunter Swavely           17:30.10 

  6   ( 38) Wyatt Watson             17:59.85 

  7   ( 42) Elijah Velasquez         18:11.90 

 

  2.    49  Albuquerque Academy                      (  16:53.23  1:24:26.15   0:37.60) 

======================================================= 

  1      6  Justin Hickey            16:36.40 

  2      7  Oliver Pilon             16:41.80 

  3      9  Skyler Forman            16:45.10 

  4     13  Anish Kumar              17:08.85 

  5     14  Julian Garcia            17:14.00 

  6   ( 18) Jesse Sanchez            17:21.05 

  7   ( 34) Brian Armijo             17:58.40 

 

  3.   126  Miyamura                                 (  17:26.70  1:27:13.50   1:53.95) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Ty McCray                16:10.60 

  2     19  Tayan Benson             17:21.75 

  3     23  Rylie Watson             17:34.65 

  4     39  Elijah Begay             18:01.95 

  5     41  Collin Platero           18:04.55 

  6   ( 61) Shayten Brown            18:41.45 

  7   ( 66) Jarrott Benally          18:55.60 

 

  4.   144  Kirtland Central                         (  17:27.55  1:27:17.75   3:04.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Kashon Harrison          15:27.35 

  2     16  Osean Nez                17:16.50 

  3     29  Jacob Hawkins            17:47.35 

  4     44  Miguel Prettyboy         18:14.85 

  5     54  Matthew Hawkins          18:31.70 

  6   ( 55) Hyrum Yonnie             18:33.10 

  7   ( 67) Josiah Teller            18:59.40 

 

  5.   168  Hope Christian                           (  17:50.06  1:29:10.30   1:55.80) 

======================================================= 

  1     10  Eric Scharton            16:53.10 

  2     15  Trent Phillips           17:14.90 

  3     26  Connor McPherson         17:42.55 

  4     52  Evan Stewart             18:30.85 

  5     65  Isaiah Lawrence          18:48.90 

  6   ( 85) Elliott Harner           19:25.60 

  7   ( 95) Metro Perea              20:03.10 

 

  6.   196  Santa Teresa                             (  18:03.35  1:30:16.75   1:45.00) 

======================================================= 

  1     17  Tristen Gonzales         17:19.80 

  2     25  Angel Anchondo           17:40.50 

  3     37  Steven Unzueta           17:59.75 

  4     43  Hector Rochin            18:11.90 

  5     74  Andres Campos            19:04.80 

  6   ( 77) Juan Ruiz                19:09.80 

  7   ( 98) Wilbert Chacon           20:26.50 

 



  7.   201  Pojoaque Valley                          (  18:01.15  1:30:05.75   2:28.00) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  John Hall                16:41.80 

  2     27  Santiago Romero          17:43.85 

  3     35  Joseph Gutierrez         17:58.95 

  4     53  Sebastian Rubio          18:31.35 

  5     78  Lucas Tiede              19:09.80 

  6   ( 82) Isaiah Roybal            19:18.15 

  7   ( 83) Matthew Gomez            19:23.50 

 

  8.   234  Gallup                                   (  18:13.47  1:31:07.35   2:07.80) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  Demetri Begay            16:55.10 

  2     46  Rylie Begay              18:17.20 

  3     49  Thomas Eriacho           18:18.90 

  4     56  Joaquin Ortega           18:33.25 

  5     72  Cameron Benally          19:02.90 

  6   ( 73) Lawrence Kinsel          19:03.15 

  7   ( 87) Quentin Richards         19:29.35 

 

 

  9.   245  Los Lunas                                (  18:22.54  1:31:52.70   1:22.00) 

======================================================= 

  1     31  John Baker               17:53.05 

  2     36  Lance Lueras             17:59.15 

  3     48  Butch Bottini            18:17.70 

  4     51  Joseph Prewitt           18:27.75 

  5     79  Micah Sparks             19:15.05 

  6   ( 91) Joey Troyer              19:44.75 

  7   ( 93) Treyton Padilla          19:49.10 

 

 10.   247  St. Pius X                               (  18:24.40  1:32:02.00   1:31.80) 

======================================================= 

  1     21  Caleb Baca               17:30.35 

  2     30  Aidan Trujillo           17:47.45 

  3     59  Santiago Montoya         18:40.20 

  4     68  Isaiah Gonzales          19:01.85 

  5     69  Matt Buerschen           19:02.15 

  6   ( 86) Jonah Arnett             19:29.30 

  7   (101) Donovin Montoya          20:59.50 

 

 11.   268  Silver                                   (  18:30.64  1:32:33.20   1:39.30) 

======================================================= 

  1     28  Douglas Stone            17:45.40 

  2     45  Matthew Holguin          18:16.90 

  3     47  Oscar Lopez              18:17.55 

  4     64  Robert Zeke Marquez      18:48.65 

  5     84  Everett Tester           19:24.70 

  6   ( 90) Shawn C. Rogers          19:41.20 

  7   ( 94) Aaron Lopez              19:58.85 

 

 12.   273  Lovington                                (  18:31.71  1:32:38.55   1:06.45) 

======================================================= 

  1     33  Cristian Dominguez       17:55.75 

  2     50  Jeezer Miranda           18:23.40 

  3     58  Colton Sellers           18:34.55 

  4     62  Jeshurun Kibad           18:42.65 

  5     70  Jayden Moore             19:02.20 

  6   ( 71) Anthony Munoz            19:02.60 

  7   ( 76) Devion Butcher           19:09.00 

 

 

 



 13.   287  Taos                                     (  18:37.03  1:33:05.15   1:55.15) 

======================================================= 

  1     24  Sam Hastings             17:38.30 

  2     40  Zack Trujillo            18:03.60 

  3     60  Donovan Duran            18:41.25 

  4     75  Adrian Rodriguez         19:08.55 

  5     88  Joe Trujillo             19:33.45 

  6   ( 89) Jonathan Evans           19:36.55 

  7   ( 96) Nathaniel Martinez       20:16.10 

 

 14.   324  Del Norte                                (  18:58.45  1:34:52.25   2:43.25) 

======================================================= 

  1     22  Brian Howe               17:33.95 

  2     32  Cruz Silva               17:55.25 

  3     81  Donnovan Young           19:17.85 

  4     92  Matthew Romero           19:48.00 

  5     97  Xavier Riley             20:17.20 

  6   ( 99) Tristan Jiron            20:30.20 

  7   (100) Everett Brown            20:33.80 

 

 15.   405  Valencia                                 (  20:03.93  1:40:19.65   3:57.10) 

======================================================= 

  1     57  John Leo Kirkpatrick     18:34.45 

  2     63  William Luther           18:43.75 

  3     80  Dakota Woodard           19:16.20 

  4    102  Cruz Dimas               21:13.70 

  5    103  Eugene Sanchez           22:31.55 

  6   (104) Colton Plant             23:07.45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   3A Boys Individuals    

                           OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 3A BOYS 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1      Epherem Zerai           Sandia Prep                 16:23.85  5:17   839  

    2    1 Deshawan Goodwin        Zuni                        16:37.00  5:21   940  

    3    2 Christopher Humetewa    Santa Fe Indian             16:42.45  5:23   845  

    4    3 Justin Howey            Cottonwood Classical        16:44.15  5:24   557  

    5    4 Joshua Valdez           Robertson                   17:02.50  5:30   824  

    6    5 Jacy Edaakie            Zuni                        17:04.55  5:30   938  

    7      Isaiah Paiz             West Las Vegas              17:06.55  5:31   934  

    8    6 Isaiah Velasquez        Santa Fe Indian             17:21.95  5:36   848  

    9      Dallen Plummer          Thoreau                     17:22.35  5:36   891  

   10    7 Marcus Concho           Santa Fe Indian             17:24.45  5:37   844  

   11      Kevin Martin            Laguna-Acoma                17:27.20  5:38   649  

   12    8 Adrian Whitten          Santa Fe Prep               17:29.00  5:38   855  

   13    9 Dominic Yuselew         Zuni                        17:29.05  5:38   943  

   14   10 Jarek Chimoni-Zunie     Zuni                        17:29.55  5:38   937  

   15      Tony Onsae              Sandia Prep                 17:36.20  5:40   838  

   16   11 Melvin Scott            Tohatchi                    17:37.65  5:41   904  

   17   12 Justin Woodlee          Robertson                   17:41.75  5:42   825  

   18      Kyren McCray            Wingate                     17:46.15  5:44   936  

   19   13 Fran Costa-Nunez        Bosque                      17:47.85  5:44   484  

   20   14 Deangelo Herrera        Cuba                        17:49.05  5:45   565  

   21      Adrian Veruete-Maya     St. Michael's               17:49.80  5:45   876  

   22   15 Kameron Eustace         Zuni                        17:51.35  5:45   939  

   23   16 Lauren M. Chavez        Santa Fe Indian             17:54.25  5:46   846  

   24   17 Osiris Putnam           Cuba                        17:54.55  5:46   567  

   25   18 Jaden Aguino            Santa Fe Indian             17:56.10  5:47   842  

   26   19 Demekius Lowsayatee     Zuni                        17:57.45  5:47   942  

   27   20 Antawn Antonio          Cuba                        18:03.40  5:49   563  

   28      Justin Sanchez          St. Michael's               18:03.75  5:49   875  

   29   21 Griffin Rutherford      Santa Fe Prep               18:04.70  5:50   854  

   30   22 Alex Ortiz              Cottonwood Classical        18:06.45  5:50   560  

   31   23 Tyrese Begay            Navajo Prep                 18:07.05  5:50   736  

   32   24 Sean Begay              Tohatchi                    18:11.80  5:52   900  

   33   25 Alec Lastyano           Zuni                        18:12.40  5:52   941  

   34   26 Eddie Rodriquez         Cottonwood Classical        18:24.55  5:56   561  

   35   27 Trejan Clichee          Navajo Prep                 18:24.95  5:56   737  

   36   28 Hunter Cutchen          Bosque                      18:25.20  5:56   485  

   37   29 Debrylan Candelario     Santa Fe Indian             18:25.95  5:56   843  

   38      Gabe Case               East Mountain               18:27.15  5:57   586  

   39   30 Jesse McCray            Navajo Prep                 18:27.65  5:57   741  

   40   31 Marcus Flores           Cottonwood Classical        18:31.55  5:58   556  

   41   32 Sahale James            Navajo Prep                 18:34.65  5:59   739  

   42   33 Julian Gonzales         Santa Fe Prep               18:35.05  5:59   852  

   43   34 Carson Perry            NMMI                        18:35.55  6:00   753  

   44   35 Brandon Begay           Navajo Prep                 18:37.55  6:00   735  

   45   36 Daniel Najera           Cottonwood Classical        18:40.55  6:01   559  

   46      Terrance Villegas       Laguna-Acoma                18:40.65  6:01   650  

   47   37 Josh Chavez             Tucumcari                   18:44.05  6:02   913  

   48   38 Secundino Martinez      Robertson                   18:44.85  6:03   822  

   49   39 Henry Dewey             NMMI                        18:46.85  6:03   751  

   50   40 David Gauna-Casaus      Cuba                        18:48.70  6:04   564  

   51      Tylon Tsosie            Crownpoint                  18:50.70  6:04   562  

   52   41 Nickolas Dayzie         Navajo Prep                 18:50.75  6:04   738  

   53   42 Bryce Ramone            Santa Fe Indian             18:54.45  6:06   847  

   54   43 Michael Begay           Tohatchi                    18:54.85  6:06   899  

   55   44 Joe Montoya             Bosque                      18:54.90  6:06   487  

   56   45 Sylas Toledo            Cuba                        18:55.95  6:06   569  

   57   46 Josh Abeyta             Santa Fe Prep               18:59.40  6:07   849  



   58   47 Will Simpson            Bosque                      19:06.10  6:09   489  

   59   48 Jake Blatchford         Cottonwood Classical        19:06.55  6:10   555  

   60   49 Zachary Jeantete        Cottonwood Classical        19:06.55  6:10   558  

   61   50 Nathan Lucero           Robertson                   19:08.25  6:10   821  

   62   51 Ethan Ortiz             Robertson                   19:09.45  6:10   823  

   63   52 Xavier Gutierrez        Robertson                   19:13.10  6:12   820  

   64   53 Rudy Madrid             Cobre                       19:16.75  6:13   544  

   65   54 Juan Aguirre            NMMI                        19:18.40  6:13   749  

   66   55 Nico Roth               Santa Fe Prep               19:19.20  6:14   853  

   67   56 Kobe Holmes             Bosque                      19:19.45  6:14   486  

   68   57 Aiden Wagner            Bosque                      19:20.05  6:14   490  

   69   58 Krish Bhakta            Santa Fe Prep               19:23.25  6:15   851  

   70   59 Chandler Litson         Navajo Prep                 19:23.75  6:15   740  

   71   60 Evin Axelrod            Santa Fe Prep               19:32.00  6:18   850  

   72   61 Fernando Herrera        Cuba                        19:37.05  6:19   566  

   73   62 Jeremiah Pinon          NMMI                        19:44.10  6:22   754  

   74   63 Jimmie Chavez           Tohatchi                    19:44.50  6:22   902  

   75   64 Olan Dale               Tohatchi                    19:49.15  6:23   903  

   76   65 Marcus Tahe             Tohatchi                    19:52.70  6:24   905  

   77   66 Manny Hernandez         Tucumcari                   19:52.95  6:24   915  

   78   67 Jaiden Kendrick         NMMI                        19:57.25  6:26   752  

   79   68 Fernando Sedillos       Cobre                       20:07.20  6:29   545  

   80   69 Tristan Sam             Cuba                        20:08.10  6:29   568  

   81   70 Sergio Jacques          Cobre                       20:13.60  6:31   543  

   82   71 Kobe Capitan            Tohatchi                    20:15.15  6:32   901  

   83   72 Taylor Quintana         Bosque                      20:30.40  6:37   488  

   84   73 Landen Savage           NMMI                        20:41.90  6:40   755  

   85   74 Charles Prieto          Tucumcari                   21:15.95  6:51   919  

   86   75 Johnny Archuleta        NMMI                        21:26.55  6:55   750  

   87   76 Luis Alverado           Cobre                       21:40.75  6:59   541  

   88   77 Timothy Zamora          Cobre                       21:55.00  7:04   547  

   89      Hunter Zuni             Socorro                     22:06.50  7:07   874  

   90      Josh Stubbs             Socorro                     22:08.55  7:08   873  

   91   78 Thomas Gonzales         Cobre                       22:21.85  7:12   542  

   92   79 Daniel Williams         Cobre                       22:28.35  7:14   546  

   93   80 Alexander Lujan         Tucumcari                   23:59.65  7:44   916  

   94   81 Joe Martinez            Tucumcari                   24:05.90  7:46   918  

   95   82 Joe Garcia              Tucumcari                   24:16.45  7:49   914  

   96   83 Britt Lusk              Tucumcari                   25:12.25  8:07   917  

   97      Luther Richardson       Socorro                     26:24.60  8:31   872  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   3A Boys Teams    

  1.    40  Zuni                                     (  17:18.30  1:26:31.50   1:14.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Deshawan Goodwin         16:37.00 

  2      5  Jacy Edaakie             17:04.55 

  3      9  Dominic Yuselew          17:29.05 

  4     10  Jarek Chimoni-Zunie      17:29.55 

  5     15  Kameron Eustace          17:51.35 

  6   ( 19) Demekius Lowsayatee      17:57.45 

  7   ( 25) Alec Lastyano            18:12.40 

 

  2.    49  Santa Fe Indian                          (  17:27.84  1:27:19.20   1:13.65) 

======================================================= 

  1      2  Christopher Humetewa     16:42.45 

  2      6  Isaiah Velasquez         17:21.95 

  3      7  Marcus Concho            17:24.45 

  4     16  Lauren M. Chavez         17:54.25 

  5     18  Jaden Aguino             17:56.10 

  6   ( 29) Debrylan Candelario      18:25.95 

  7   ( 42) Bryce Ramone             18:54.45 

 

  3.   118  Cottonwood Classical                     (  18:05.45  1:30:27.25   1:56.40) 

======================================================= 

  1      3  Justin Howey             16:44.15 

  2     22  Alex Ortiz               18:06.45 

  3     26  Eddie Rodriquez          18:24.55 

  4     31  Marcus Flores            18:31.55 

  5     36  Daniel Najera            18:40.55 

  6   ( 48) Jake Blatchford          19:06.55 

  7   ( 49) Zachary Jeantete         19:06.55 

 

  4.   136  Cuba                                     (  18:18.33  1:31:31.65   1:06.90) 

======================================================= 

  1     14  Deangelo Herrera         17:49.05 

  2     17  Osiris Putnam            17:54.55 

  3     20  Antawn Antonio           18:03.40 

  4     40  David Gauna-Casaus       18:48.70 

  5     45  Sylas Toledo             18:55.95 

  6   ( 61) Fernando Herrera         19:37.05 

  7   ( 69) Tristan Sam              20:08.10 

 

  5.   147  Navajo Prep                              (  18:26.37  1:32:11.85   0:30.50) 

======================================================= 

  1     23  Tyrese Begay             18:07.05 

  2     27  Trejan Clichee           18:24.95 

  3     30  Jesse McCray             18:27.65 

  4     32  Sahale James             18:34.65 

  5     35  Brandon Begay            18:37.55 

  6   ( 41) Nickolas Dayzie          18:50.75 

  7   ( 59) Chandler Litson          19:23.75 

 

  6.   155  Robertson                                (  18:21.36  1:31:46.80   2:06.95) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Joshua Valdez            17:02.50 

  2     12  Justin Woodlee           17:41.75 

  3     38  Secundino Martinez       18:44.85 

  4     50  Nathan Lucero            19:08.25 

  5     51  Ethan Ortiz              19:09.45 

  6   ( 52) Xavier Gutierrez         19:13.10 

 

 



  7.   163  Santa Fe Prep                            (  18:29.47  1:32:27.35   1:50.20) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Adrian Whitten           17:29.00 

  2     21  Griffin Rutherford       18:04.70 

  3     33  Julian Gonzales          18:35.05 

  4     46  Josh Abeyta              18:59.40 

  5     55  Nico Roth                19:19.20 

  6   ( 58) Krish Bhakta             19:23.25 

  7   ( 60) Evin Axelrod             19:32.00 

 

  8.   188  Bosque                                   (  18:42.70  1:33:33.50   1:31.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     13  Fran Costa-Nunez         17:47.85 

  2     28  Hunter Cutchen           18:25.20 

  3     44  Joe Montoya              18:54.90 

  4     47  Will Simpson             19:06.10 

  5     56  Kobe Holmes              19:19.45 

  6   ( 57) Aiden Wagner             19:20.05 

  7   ( 72) Taylor Quintana          20:30.40 

 

 

  9.   205  Tohatchi                                 (  18:51.59  1:34:17.95   2:11.50) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  Melvin Scott             17:37.65 

  2     24  Sean Begay               18:11.80 

  3     43  Michael Begay            18:54.85 

  4     63  Jimmie Chavez            19:44.50 

  5     64  Olan Dale                19:49.15 

  6   ( 65) Marcus Tahe              19:52.70 

  7   ( 71) Kobe Capitan             20:15.15 

 

 10.   256  NMMI                                     (  19:16.43  1:36:22.15   1:21.70) 

======================================================= 

  1     34  Carson Perry             18:35.55 

  2     39  Henry Dewey              18:46.85 

  3     54  Juan Aguirre             19:18.40 

  4     62  Jeremiah Pinon           19:44.10 

  5     67  Jaiden Kendrick          19:57.25 

  6   ( 73) Landen Savage            20:41.90 

  7   ( 75) Johnny Archuleta         21:26.55 

 

 11.   338  Tucumcari                                (  21:35.70  1:47:58.50   5:21.85) 

======================================================= 

  1     37  Josh Chavez              18:44.05 

  2     66  Manny Hernandez          19:52.95 

  3     74  Charles Prieto           21:15.95 

  4     80  Alexander Lujan          23:59.65 

  5     81  Joe Martinez             24:05.90 

  6   ( 82) Joe Garcia               24:16.45 

  7   ( 83) Britt Lusk               25:12.25 

 

 12.   344  Cobre                                    (  20:38.66  1:43:13.30   2:38.25) 

======================================================= 

  1     53  Rudy Madrid              19:16.75 

  2     68  Fernando Sedillos        20:07.20 

  3     70  Sergio Jacques           20:13.60 

  4     76  Luis Alverado            21:40.75 

  5     77  Timothy Zamora           21:55.00 

  6   ( 78) Thomas Gonzales          22:21.85 

  7   ( 79) Daniel Williams          22:28.35 

 

 

 



 

   1A-2A Boys Individuals     

  

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Galvin Curley           Navajo Pine                 16:14.15  5:14   730  

    2    2 Michael Marshall        Navajo Pine                 16:23.55  5:17   732  

    3    3 Martin Flores           Hagerman                    16:29.85  5:19   610  

    4    4 Dominique Clichee       Navajo Pine                 16:50.25  5:26   729  

    5    5 Isaiah Armijo           Pecos                       17:01.05  5:29   771  

    6    6 Max Preslar             Cloudcroft                  17:10.55  5:32   529  

    7    7 Devin Gonzales          Pecos                       17:22.75  5:36   775  

    8    8 Justin Madalena         Jemez                       17:24.45  5:37   631  

    9    9 Angel Varela            Pecos                       17:29.30  5:38   777  

   10      Gilbert Valdez          Penasco                     17:30.10  5:38   779  

   11   10 Marallus Chee           Navajo Pine                 17:46.40  5:44   728  

   12   11 Jerome Pacheco          Mora                        17:59.05  5:48   717  

   13   12 Ian Apodaca             ATC                         18:01.50  5:49   472  

   14   13 Keith Flores            Pecos                       18:02.25  5:49   773  

   15   14 Michah Tsosie           Navajo Pine                 18:05.65  5:50   733  

   16   15 Issac Gonzales          Pecos                       18:08.65  5:51   776  

   17   16 Gonzalo Reyes           ATC                         18:13.65  5:53   478  

   18   17 Raynaldo Gachupin       Jemez                       18:17.85  5:54   629  

   19      Jakob Kaare-Rasmussen   Desert Academy              18:21.35  5:55   578  

   20   18 Lane Apachito           Alamo Navajo                18:22.30  5:55   450  

   21   19 Jaden Angelus           Quemado                     18:22.35  5:55   799  

   22   20 Dylan Jones             Cloudcroft                  18:26.55  5:57   528  

   23   21 Antonio Garcia          Pecos                       18:31.60  5:58   774  

   24   22 Cole Ferguson           ATC                         18:32.25  5:58   474  

   25   23 Dylan Canney            ATC                         18:32.35  5:59   473  

   26   24 Johnathan Gonzales      Cimarron                    18:33.05  5:59   518  

   27   25 Adriano Tsosie          Navajo Pine                 18:34.35  5:59   734  

   28   26 Wyatt Lowrance          Capitan                     18:36.35  6:00   493  

   29   27 Robert Baca             Alamo Navajo                18:37.15  6:00   453  

   30   28 Derek Deherrera         Pecos                       18:38.50  6:01   772  

   31   29 Lukas Olausson          ATC                         18:39.35  6:01   477  

   32   30 Joseph Niiha            Rehoboth Christian          18:40.50  6:01   811  

   33   31 Lee Kenneke             Cimarron                    18:42.75  6:02   519  

   34   32 Taylor Rogers           Cloudcroft                  18:43.80  6:02   530  

   35   33 Noah Bugayong           Quemado                     18:47.30  6:03   801  

   36   34 Tristan Pierce          Maxwell                     18:48.75  6:04   691  

   37   35 Damian Trujillo         Mesa Vista                  18:50.85  6:04   700  

   38   36 Max Seidel              Cloudcroft                  18:56.05  6:06   532  

   39   37 Jose Trujillo           Mesa Vista                  18:57.65  6:07   701  

   40   38 Fernando Saiz           Jemez                       18:59.85  6:07   634  

   41   39 Dalton Breault          Mora                        19:00.70  6:08   712  

   42   40 Daniel Gollas           Mesa Vista                  19:02.15  6:08   698  

   43   41 Zane Seidel             Cloudcroft                  19:05.65  6:09   531  

   44   42 Michael Ersinghaus      Cloudcroft                  19:05.80  6:09   527  

   45      Wyatt Greene            Mountainair                 19:07.40  6:10   720  

   46   43 Caden Floyd             Maxwell                     19:07.95  6:10   687  

   47   44 Rossendo Julian         Dulce                       19:09.15  6:10   581  

   48   45 Carlos Arellano         Mora                        19:13.20  6:12   711  

   49   46 Anthony Vigil           Mesa Vista                  19:15.35  6:12   702  

   50   47 Shane Martinez          Mora                        19:16.70  6:13   716  

   51   48 Tyvin Trujillo          Dulce                       19:17.25  6:13   585  

   52   49 Jacob Byker             Rehoboth Christian          19:17.85  6:13   805  

   53   50 Farrell Chavez          Tse'Yi'Gai                  19:21.45  6:14   907  

   54   51 Jace Tharpe             NACA                        19:21.75  6:14   727  

   55   52 Isaiah Reval            Dulce                       19:31.05  6:17   583  



   56   53 Trenton Apache          To'Hajiilee                 19:39.65  6:20   892  

   57   54 Odin Frostad            ATC                         19:42.05  6:21   475  

   58      Kodi Rodriguez          McCurdy                     19:45.75  6:22   695  

   59   55 Karlilse Francisco      Navajo Pine                 19:46.05  6:22   731  

   60      Andres Lovato           Estancia                    19:46.60  6:22   595  

   61   56 Roberto Delacruz        Hagerman                    19:48.95  6:23   609  

   62   57 Alejandro Trujillo      Mesa Vista                  19:50.25  6:24   699  

   63   58 Ethan Walker            Cloudcroft                  19:51.25  6:24   533  

   64   59 Jeremy Archuleta        Maxwell                     19:53.00  6:24   686  

   65   60 Dashaun Gonzales        Dulce                       19:54.20  6:25   579  

   66   61 Leo Coca                Cimarron                    19:56.20  6:26   513  

   67   62 Kort Sparks             Capitan                     19:58.15  6:26   495  

   68   63 Lance Yazzie            Tse'Yi'Gai                  19:59.85  6:27   912  

   69   64 Torrell Tracy           Newcomb                     20:00.90  6:27   747  

   70   65 Justin Barker           Hagerman                    20:05.90  6:29   607  

   71   66 Duncan Daugherty        Capitan                     20:09.00  6:30   491  

   72   67 Jessie Andrews          Quemado                     20:09.60  6:30   798  

   73   68 Hecktor Thompson        Newcomb                     20:11.35  6:30   746  

   74   69 Wyatt Breault           Mora                        20:11.45  6:30   713  

   75   70 Pete Garcia             Rehoboth Christian          20:12.20  6:31   807  

   76   71 Kenny Martinez          Mora                        20:15.70  6:32   715  

   77   72 Juan Pacheco            Maxwell                     20:16.00  6:32   690  

   78   73 Donnell Reval           Dulce                       20:21.05  6:34   582  

   79      Dominic Lopez           Penasco                     20:21.80  6:34   778  

   80   74 Andres Carrillo         Mora                        20:23.35  6:34   714  

   81   75 Garrison Weems          Capitan                     20:23.60  6:34   496  

   82   76 Joe Gonzales            Cimarron                    20:24.40  6:35   517  

   83   77 Sergio Chavarria        Rehoboth Christian          20:29.05  6:36   806  

   84      Isaiah Zunic            Oak Grove Classical         20:30.30  6:36   763  

   85   78 Orren Floyd             Maxwell                     20:31.55  6:37   688  

   86   79 Thomas Apachito         Alamo Navajo                20:32.00  6:37   451  

   87   80 Darion Johnson          Dulce                       20:35.15  6:38   580  

   88      Lars Pottle             Estancia                    20:35.75  6:38   596  

   89   81 Deion Johnhat           Newcomb                     20:37.25  6:39   745  

   90   82 Ben Goebel              Maxwell                     20:38.55  6:39   689  

   91   83 Trent Guerro            To'Hajiilee                 20:39.65  6:39   893  

   92   84 Barley Baca             Alamo Navajo                20:40.25  6:40   452  

   93   85 Jamie Tafoya            Dulce                       20:43.15  6:41   584  

   94   86 Joe Gallegos            Cimarron                    20:43.65  6:41   515  

   95   87 Lawernce Aragon         Jemez                       20:44.50  6:41   628  

   96   88 Charles Lynch           Rehoboth Christian          20:45.65  6:41   810  

   97   89 Damian Yates            Quemado                     20:56.70  6:45   804  

   98   90 Byron Sabaquie          Jemez                       21:00.95  6:46   633  

   99   91 Christian Estrada       Cimarron                    21:02.00  6:47   514  

  100   92 Eric Medrano            Hagerman                    21:03.40  6:47   611  

  101   93 Joey Gurule             ATC                         21:05.55  6:48   476  

  102   94 Ryan McDonald           Northwest                   21:05.55  6:48   761  

  103      Isaiah Abeyta           McCurdy                     21:07.25  6:48   694  

  104      Justin Franklin         Pine Hill                   21:08.35  6:49   789  

  105   95 Tony Orozco             Quemado                     21:09.95  6:49   803  

  106   96 Taejonon Denteclaw      NACA                        21:11.65  6:50   722  

  107   97 Julian Tsosie           Tse'Yi'Gai                  21:21.15  6:53   911  

  108   98 Ben Lee                 NACA                        21:24.15  6:54   725  

  109   99 Carlos Tsosie           Newcomb                     21:26.35  6:55   748  

  110      Marquez Cohoe           Pine Hill                   21:30.80  6:56   787  

  111  100 Delaine Loley           Northwest                   21:31.10  6:56   760  

  112  101 Jordan Cervantes        Mesa Vista                  21:39.70  6:59   696  

  113  102 Lucas Meadows           NACA                        21:40.15  6:59   726  

  114  103 Ethan Galvan            Jemez                       21:42.05  7:00   630  

  115      Dominic Alei            Desert Academy              21:50.30  7:02   577  

  116  104 Tristan Mexicano        To'Hajiilee                 21:56.30  7:04   895  

  117      Malloy Ahidley          Mescalero Apache            22:03.65  7:07   703  

  118  105 Cole Shorty             To'Hajiilee                 22:07.65  7:08   897  



  119  106 Andreas Johnson         NACA                        22:09.65  7:08   723  

  120  107 Ethan Begay             Newcomb                     22:10.35  7:09   742  

  121  108 Bowin Scott             Capitan                     22:28.40  7:15   494  

  122  109 David Gonzales          Cimarron                    22:30.30  7:15   516  

  123  110 David Chacon            Hagerman                    22:32.20  7:16   608  

  124  111 Logan Curley            Newcomb                     22:32.70  7:16   744  

  125  112 Cable Angelus           Quemado                     22:32.90  7:16   800  

  126  113 Tyrel Sandoval          To'Hajiilee                 22:34.80  7:17   896  

  127  114 Ulises Miranda          Hagerman                    22:40.65  7:18   612  

  128  115 Scout Hamilton          Capitan                     22:53.10  7:22   492  

  129  116 Tyler Kie               NACA                        22:55.45  7:23   724  

  130  117 Japeth Lee              Northwest                   23:00.65  7:25   759  

  131  118 Tayshaun Foster         Northwest                   23:02.15  7:25   758  

  132  119 Ryan Garcia             Mesa Vista                  23:05.65  7:26   697  

  133  120 Sonny Gene              Rehoboth Christian          23:07.30  7:27   808  

  134  121 Shannon Bitsilly        Newcomb                     23:12.25  7:29   743  

  135  122 Anthony Jaramillo       Coronado                    23:17.40  7:30   553  

  136  123 Garret Sam              Tse'Yi'Gai                  23:19.55  7:31   908  

  137      Nunez Eriacho           Pine Hill                   23:26.65  7:33   788  

  138  124 Tim Fuchs               Coronado                    23:29.05  7:34   552  

  139  125 Todd McDonald           Northwest                   23:29.30  7:34   762  

  140  126 Cedrick Spencer         To'Hajiilee                 23:46.35  7:40   898  

  141      Collin Martinez         Pine Hill                   23:50.35  7:41   790  

  142  127 Tyrell Toledo           Tse'Yi'Gai                  23:51.15  7:41   910  

  143  128 Timothy Romero          Jemez                       23:54.20  7:42   632  

  144  129 Elway Begay             NACA                        24:02.15  7:45   721  

  145  130 Devin Brown             Northwest                   24:11.35  7:48   756  

  146  131 Michael Pinal           Alamo Navajo                24:41.95  7:57   455  

  147  132 Uriah Cleveland         Northwest                   24:45.55  7:59   757  

  148  133 Cody Henry              Rehoboth Christian          24:47.95  7:59   809  

  149  134 Lennox Sandoval         Tse'Yi'Gai                  24:48.35  8:00   909  

  150  135 Colin Long              To'Hajiilee                 25:07.05  8:06   894  

  151  136 Miles Monte             Alamo Navajo                26:38.15  8:35   454  

  152  137 Elisha Arellano         Coronado                    27:15.25  8:47   548  

  153  138 Alex Fuchs              Coronado                    28:04.65  9:03   550  

  154  139 Thomas Rieck            Coronado                    32:21.30 10:25   554  

  155  140 Chris Fuchs             Coronado                    34:04.80 10:59   551  

  156  141 Santiago Chacon         Coronado                    39:48.80 12:49   549  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



   1A-2A Boys Teams    

   1.    31  Navajo Pine                              (  17:04.00  1:25:20.00   1:51.50) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Galvin Curley            16:14.15 

  2      2  Michael Marshall         16:23.55 

  3      4  Dominique Clichee        16:50.25 

  4     10  Marallus Chee            17:46.40 

  5     14  Michah Tsosie            18:05.65 

  6   ( 25) Adriano Tsosie           18:34.35 

  7   ( 55) Karlilse Francisco       19:46.05 

 

  2.    49  Pecos                                    (  17:36.80  1:28:04.00   1:07.60) 

======================================================= 

  1      5  Isaiah Armijo            17:01.05 

  2      7  Devin Gonzales           17:22.75 

  3      9  Angel Varela             17:29.30 

  4     13  Keith Flores             18:02.25 

  5     15  Issac Gonzales           18:08.65 

  6   ( 21) Antonio Garcia           18:31.60 

  7   ( 28) Derek Deherrera          18:38.50 

 

  3.   102  ATC                                      (  18:23.82  1:31:59.10   0:37.85) 

======================================================= 

  1     12  Ian Apodaca              18:01.50 

  2     16  Gonzalo Reyes            18:13.65 

  3     22  Cole Ferguson            18:32.25 

  4     23  Dylan Canney             18:32.35 

  5     29  Lukas Olausson           18:39.35 

  6   ( 54) Odin Frostad             19:42.05 

  7   ( 93) Joey Gurule              21:05.55 

 

  4.   135  Cloudcroft                               (  18:28.52  1:32:22.60   1:55.10) 

======================================================= 

  1      6  Max Preslar              17:10.55 

  2     20  Dylan Jones              18:26.55 

  3     32  Taylor Rogers            18:43.80 

  4     36  Max Seidel               18:56.05 

  5     41  Zane Seidel              19:05.65 

  6   ( 42) Michael Ersinghaus       19:05.80 

  7   ( 58) Ethan Walker             19:51.25 

 

  5.   211  Mora                                     (  19:08.22  1:35:41.10   2:12.40) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  Jerome Pacheco           17:59.05 

  2     39  Dalton Breault           19:00.70 

  3     45  Carlos Arellano          19:13.20 

  4     47  Shane Martinez           19:16.70 

  5     69  Wyatt Breault            20:11.45 

  6   ( 71) Kenny Martinez           20:15.70 

  7   ( 74) Andres Carrillo          20:23.35 

 

  6.   215  Mesa Vista                               (  19:11.25  1:35:56.25   0:59.40) 

======================================================= 

  1     35  Damian Trujillo          18:50.85 

  2     37  Jose Trujillo            18:57.65 

  3     40  Daniel Gollas            19:02.15 

  4     46  Anthony Vigil            19:15.35 

  5     57  Alejandro Trujillo       19:50.25 

  6   (101) Jordan Cervantes         21:39.70 

  7   (119) Ryan Garcia              23:05.65 

 



  7.   240  Jemez                                    (  19:17.52  1:36:27.60   3:36.50) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Justin Madalena          17:24.45 

  2     17  Raynaldo Gachupin        18:17.85 

  3     38  Fernando Saiz            18:59.85 

  4     87  Lawernce Aragon          20:44.50 

  5     90  Byron Sabaquie           21:00.95 

  6   (103) Ethan Galvan             21:42.05 

  7   (128) Timothy Romero           23:54.20 

 

  8.   277  Dulce                                    (  19:38.54  1:38:12.70   1:11.90) 

======================================================= 

  1     44  Rossendo Julian          19:09.15 

  2     48  Tyvin Trujillo           19:17.25 

  3     52  Isaiah Reval             19:31.05 

  4     60  Dashaun Gonzales         19:54.20 

  5     73  Donnell Reval            20:21.05 

  6   ( 80) Darion Johnson           20:35.15 

  7   ( 85) Jamie Tafoya             20:43.15 

 

 

  9.   278  Cimarron                                 (  19:40.01  1:38:20.05   2:10.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     24  Johnathan Gonzales       18:33.05 

  2     31  Lee Kenneke              18:42.75 

  3     61  Leo Coca                 19:56.20 

  4     76  Joe Gonzales             20:24.40 

  5     86  Joe Gallegos             20:43.65 

  6   ( 91) Christian Estrada        21:02.00 

  7   (109) David Gonzales           22:30.30 

 

 10.   286  Maxwell                                  (  19:43.45  1:38:37.25   1:42.80) 

======================================================= 

  1     34  Tristan Pierce           18:48.75 

  2     43  Caden Floyd              19:07.95 

  3     59  Jeremy Archuleta         19:53.00 

  4     72  Juan Pacheco             20:16.00 

  5     78  Orren Floyd              20:31.55 

  6   ( 82) Ben Goebel               20:38.55 

 

 11.   303  Quemado                                  (  19:53.18  1:39:25.90   2:47.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     19  Jaden Angelus            18:22.35 

  2     33  Noah Bugayong            18:47.30 

  3     67  Jessie Andrews           20:09.60 

  4     89  Damian Yates             20:56.70 

  5     95  Tony Orozco              21:09.95 

  6   (112) Cable Angelus            22:32.90 

 

 12.   314  Rehoboth Christian                       (  19:53.05  1:39:25.25   2:05.15) 

======================================================= 

  1     30  Joseph Niiha             18:40.50 

  2     49  Jacob Byker              19:17.85 

  3     70  Pete Garcia              20:12.20 

  4     77  Sergio Chavarria         20:29.05 

  5     88  Charles Lynch            20:45.65 

  6   (120) Sonny Gene               23:07.30 

  7   (133) Cody Henry               24:47.95 

 

 

 

 

 



 13.   326  Hagerman                                 (  20:00.06  1:40:00.30   6:02.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      3  Martin Flores            16:29.85 

  2     56  Roberto Delacruz         19:48.95 

  3     65  Justin Barker            20:05.90 

  4     92  Eric Medrano             21:03.40 

  5    110  David Chacon             22:32.20 

  6   (114) Ulises Miranda           22:40.65 

 

 14.   337  Capitan                                  (  20:19.10  1:41:35.50   3:52.05) 

======================================================= 

  1     26  Wyatt Lowrance           18:36.35 

  2     62  Kort Sparks              19:58.15 

  3     66  Duncan Daugherty         20:09.00 

  4     75  Garrison Weems           20:23.60 

  5    108  Bowin Scott              22:28.40 

  6   (115) Scout Hamilton           22:53.10 

 

 15.   339  Alamo Navajo                             (  20:34.73  1:42:53.65   6:19.65) 

======================================================= 

  1     18  Lane Apachito            18:22.30 

  2     27  Robert Baca              18:37.15 

  3     79  Thomas Apachito          20:32.00 

  4     84  Barley Baca              20:40.25 

  5    131  Michael Pinal            24:41.95 

  6   (136) Miles Monte              26:38.15 

 

 16.   419  Newcomb                                  (  20:53.24  1:44:26.20   2:09.45) 

======================================================= 

  1     64  Torrell Tracy            20:00.90 

  2     68  Hecktor Thompson         20:11.35 

  3     81  Deion Johnhat            20:37.25 

  4     99  Carlos Tsosie            21:26.35 

  5    107  Ethan Begay              22:10.35 

  6   (111) Logan Curley             22:32.70 

  7   (121) Shannon Bitsilly         23:12.25 

 

 

 17.   453  NACA                                     (  21:09.47  1:45:47.35   2:47.90) 

======================================================= 

  1     51  Jace Tharpe              19:21.75 

  2     96  Taejonon Denteclaw       21:11.65 

  3     98  Ben Lee                  21:24.15 

  4    102  Lucas Meadows            21:40.15 

  5    106  Andreas Johnson          22:09.65 

  6   (116) Tyler Kie                22:55.45 

  7   (129) Elway Begay              24:02.15 

 

 18.   458  To'Hajiilee                              (  21:23.61  1:46:58.05   2:55.15) 

======================================================= 

  1     53  Trenton Apache           19:39.65 

  2     83  Trent Guerro             20:39.65 

  3    104  Tristan Mexicano         21:56.30 

  4    105  Cole Shorty              22:07.65 

  5    113  Tyrel Sandoval           22:34.80 

  6   (126) Cedrick Spencer          23:46.35 

  7   (135) Colin Long               25:07.05 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 19.   460  Tse'Yi'Gai                               (  21:34.63  1:47:53.15   4:29.70) 

======================================================= 

  1     50  Farrell Chavez           19:21.45 

  2     63  Lance Yazzie             19:59.85 

  3     97  Julian Tsosie            21:21.15 

  4    123  Garret Sam               23:19.55 

  5    127  Tyrell Toledo            23:51.15 

  6   (134) Lennox Sandoval          24:48.35 

 

 20.   554  Northwest                                (  22:25.75  1:52:08.75   2:23.75) 

======================================================= 

  1     94  Ryan McDonald            21:05.55 

  2    100  Delaine Loley            21:31.10 

  3    117  Japeth Lee               23:00.65 

  4    118  Tayshaun Foster          23:02.15 

  5    125  Todd McDonald            23:29.30 

  6   (130) Devin Brown              24:11.35 

  7   (132) Uriah Cleveland          24:45.55 

 

 21.   660  Coronado                                 (  26:53.53  2:14:27.65   9:03.90) 

======================================================= 

  1    122  Anthony Jaramillo        23:17.40 

  2    124  Tim Fuchs                23:29.05 

  3    137  Elisha Arellano          27:15.25 

  4    138  Alex Fuchs               28:04.65 

  5    139  Thomas Rieck             32:21.30 

  6   (140) Chris Fuchs              34:04.80 

  7   (141) Santiago Chacon          39:48.80 

 

 

 

 


